
Commercial Vacant

Sales Median COD PRD

Countywide 0

 

Commercial Improved

Sales Median COD PRD

County-Wide Com/Ind Imp 13 1.01 19.08 1.02

 

Industrial Vacant

Sales Median COD PRD

Countywide 0

 

Industrial Improved

Sales Median COD PRD

 

Residential Vacant

Sales Median COD PRD

Countywide 0

 

Residential Improved

Grouped: Sales Median COD PRD

Brazil 116 1.03 14.92 1.02

 

Grouped: Sales Median COD PRD

Dick Johnson 42 0.99 13.12 1.02

Van Buren

Grouped: Sales Median COD PRD

Perry 37 0.93 11.93 1.01

Posey

Grouped: Sales Median COD PRD

Cass 48 1.02 14.30 1.02

Jackson

Sugar Ridge

Washington

Grouped: Sales Median COD PRD

Harrison 32 0.94 11.28 1.03

Lewis

Grouped into County-Wide Com/Ind Imp



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Prop Class TaxDis Sale Date Study Sale Price Land AV Imp AV Total AV

SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Prop Class TaxDis Sale Date Study Sale Price Land AV Imp AV Total AV

C11-2024-0036366 11-03-01-100-044.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102018-002 510 002 7/10/2024 208000 8000 123900 131900

C11-2024-0036301 11-01-31-300-019.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 3/13/2024 117000 3700 76200 79900

C11-2024-0036479 11-01-32-200-138.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 9/11/2024 97000 6600 65600 72200

C11-2024-0036418 11-02-36-100-334.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 7/31/2024 145000 8100 101000 109100

C11-2023-0035570 11-01-31-400-090.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102002-002 510 002 4/5/2023 87000 13000 53500 66500

C11-2024-0036255 11-02-36-400-010.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 2/28/2024 140000 9800 101000 110800

C11-2024-0036409 11-02-36-300-225.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 8/5/2024 115000 7000 84100 91100

C11-2024-0036293 11-02-36-100-121.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 3/15/2024 112900 7900 82200 90100

C11-2024-0036502 11-02-36-100-051.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 9/11/2024 165000 8300 123800 132100

C11-2023-0035781 11-03-01-100-121.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102018-002 540 002 7/13/2023 129500 15400 88600 104000

C11-2024-0036288 11-01-31-300-192.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 3/19/2024 197000 6900 153400 160300

C11-2024-0036534 11-02-36-100-288.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 8/26/2024 125000 11200 90600 101800

C11-2024-0036626 11-02-36-300-172.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 11/15/2024 103900 10000 75600 85600

C11-2024-0036384 11-01-31-100-162.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 7/12/2024 80000 7900 58600 66500

C11-2023-0035603 11-01-31-200-366.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 4/28/2023 69824 5700 52700 58400

C11-2023-0035748 11-01-31-100-320.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 6/23/2023 232500 11000 183900 194900

C11-2024-0036628 11-01-31-300-275.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 11/14/2024 150000 5400 120500 125900

C11-2023-0035924 11-01-31-200-016.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 9/18/2023 103500 7000 80000 87000

C11-2023-0035806 11-03-01-100-227.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102018-002 510 002 7/28/2023 150350 13400 113000 126400

C11-2023-0035605 11-02-36-100-331.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 4/28/2023 210000 10500 166100 176600

C11-2024-0036300 11-01-31-200-077.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 3/15/2024 179450 7000 145600 152600

C11-2024-0036507 11-02-25-400-018.001-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 510 001 9/17/2024 89725 17500 58900 76400

C11-2023-0036041 11-02-36-100-337.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 11/9/2023 189300 12500 150100 162600

C11-2024-0036548 11-01-32-300-002.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101010-001 510 001 10/9/2024 250000 19100 197000 216100

C11-2024-0036337 11-03-01-200-089.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101540-002 540 002 6/25/2024 31500 14600 12700 27300

C11-2024-0036622 11-02-24-400-004.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 511 001 11/7/2024 149900 19800 111900 131700

C11-2023-0035677 11-02-36-100-017.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 5/19/2023 134000 15500 102800 118300

C11-2024-0036634 11-01-32-300-030.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101010-001 510 001 11/5/2024 185000 12800 151600 164400

C11-2023-0036040 11-01-31-100-130.001-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 11/17/2023 135000 9800 110400 120200

C11-2024-0036433 11-02-25-400-063.001-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102004-002 510 002 8/16/2024 240000 12500 202100 214600

C11-2023-0035796 11-03-01-100-115.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102018-002 510 002 7/18/2023 133500 6700 113600 120300

C11-2024-0036391 11-02-25-300-002.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 511 001 7/26/2024 165000 33400 115800 149200

C11-2024-0036392 11-02-36-400-044.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 7/23/2024 133000 8000 112800 120800

C11-2023-0035869 11-01-30-300-027.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102006-001 510 001 8/23/2023 200000 22400 159900 182300

C11-2024-0036363 11-02-36-300-207.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 7/5/2024 107000 8900 90400 99300

C11-2024-0036524 11-01-32-200-153.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 9/27/2024 12000 5800 5600 11400

C11-2023-0035486 11-01-31-100-190.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 2/16/2023 101050 10500 85900 96400

C11-2024-0036617 11-01-31-100-149.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 599 002 11/8/2024 20000 11200 8000 19200

C11-2023-0035460 11-02-25-400-131.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102012-002 510 002 1/27/2023 175000 13000 155100 168100

C11-2023-0035766 11-01-31-200-508.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 7/11/2023 110000 6100 99900 106000

C11-2023-0036125 11-02-36-100-298.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 12/22/2023 146000 11200 129700 140900

C11-2024-0036718 11-01-31-100-405.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 12/20/2024 159900 7300 147100 154400

C11-2023-0035465 11-01-31-200-471.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 1/30/2023 80000 3700 74200 77900

C11-2023-0035984 11-01-31-200-306.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 10/23/2023 130000 12600 114100 126700

C11-2024-0036492 11-01-30-300-145.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102004-002 510 002 9/13/2024 150000 11100 136300 147400

C11-2023-0035526 11-01-31-300-298.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 3/8/2023 109700 7900 100000 107900

C11-2023-0035864 11-02-25-400-021.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101002-001 510 001 8/21/2023 250000 44300 239400 283700

C11-2024-0036572 11-02-36-100-230.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 9/9/2024 85000 9800 74700 84500

C11-2023-0035935 11-01-31-100-271.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 9/25/2023 77000 9800 66900 76700

C11-2024-0036662 11-02-36-100-354.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 11/29/2024 123675 11200 112400 123600

C11-2023-0035716 11-03-01-100-298.043-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102036-002 510 002 6/14/2023 292000 26900 265200 292100

C11-2024-0036335 11-02-36-100-155.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 6/25/2024 128500 7300 121900 129200

C11-2023-0036010 11-01-31-100-079.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 10/23/2023 200300 14700 187600 202300

C11-2024-0036373 11-02-36-300-582.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 550 001 7/15/2024 158270 5200 155000 160200

C11-2023-0035538 11-03-01-200-150.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 510 001 3/13/2023 125000 22100 104900 127000

Group 1: Brazil Township



C11-2023-0035689 11-01-31-200-568.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 5/30/2023 135000 13500 124500 138000

C11-2023-0035569 11-01-29-200-011.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101004-001 511 001 4/6/2023 157000 17600 143600 161200

C11-2024-0036362 11-02-36-200-254.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102800-002 511 002 7/10/2024 315000 25300 298900 324200

C11-2023-0035906 11-03-01-100-298.020-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102036-002 510 002 9/1/2023 265000 21500 251500 273000

C11-2023-0035878 11-01-30-300-069.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102004-002 510 002 8/16/2023 194500 14900 187000 201900

C11-2023-0035409 11-01-31-100-144.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 1/11/2023 115000 19600 100200 119800

C11-2024-0036503 11-01-30-300-044.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 511 001 9/9/2024 89900 5700 88000 93700

C11-2024-0036426 11-02-25-300-002.007-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 599 001 8/7/2024 20000 16900 4000 20900

C11-2024-0036713 11-01-31-400-169.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102002-002 510 002 12/23/2024 77500 13000 68500 81500

C11-2023-0035654 11-03-01-100-098.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102018-002 540 002 5/19/2023 99000 10000 94500 104500

C11-2023-0035918 11-01-31-300-117.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 9/19/2023 40000 7800 34600 42400

C11-2023-0036099 11-01-31-400-183.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102002-002 510 002 12/15/2023 75000 9000 70700 79700

C11-2024-0036434 11-01-31-400-178.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102002-002 510 002 8/20/2024 70000 9000 66700 75700

C11-2023-0035408 11-01-32-300-112.001-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 511 001 1/10/2023 185000 7000 193200 200200

C11-2023-0035560 11-02-36-100-223.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 3/30/2023 171900 9700 176400 186100

C11-2023-0035810 11-01-31-200-563.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 7/21/2023 89900 7200 91000 98200

C11-2023-0035870 11-01-31-100-075.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 520 002 8/25/2023 105500 7400 108000 115400

C11-2023-0036056 11-01-31-200-111.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 11/20/2023 61000 7000 60800 67800

C11-2024-0036712 11-01-31-400-132.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102002-002 510 002 12/23/2024 84000 13600 81300 94900

C11-2024-0036649 11-01-31-200-496.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 11/25/2024 80000 6400 84100 90500

C11-2023-0035901 11-01-31-300-204.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 8/31/2023 115000 6600 123500 130100

C11-2023-0035550 11-01-31-200-447.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 3/24/2023 99000 6700 106300 113000

C11-2024-0036167 11-01-31-200-560.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 1/26/2024 50000 7000 50300 57300

C11-2024-0036406 11-02-36-100-221.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 4/16/2024 95000 9700 99500 109200

C11-2023-0036019 11-01-30-300-108.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102004-002 510 002 11/1/2023 125000 11400 132400 143800

C11-2023-0035584 11-02-36-300-402.015-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102800-002 511 002 4/18/2023 210000 12300 230100 242400

C11-2023-0035789 11-01-31-300-359.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 7/21/2023 71000 7800 74500 82300

C11-2023-0035706 11-02-36-300-580.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 550 001 6/7/2023 117190 5200 130700 135900

C11-2023-0035698 11-01-31-100-337.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 6/7/2023 99150 6200 109200 115400

C11-2023-0035804 11-02-36-400-209.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 7/25/2023 125000 17200 129500 146700

C11-2023-0035712 11-02-36-100-099.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 540 002 6/12/2023 70000 9300 73000 82300

C11-2023-0035598 11-01-31-400-222.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101004-001 511 001 4/13/2023 109350 21800 106900 128700

C11-2024-0036659 11-02-36-100-369.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 11/26/2024 70000 8900 74600 83500

C11-2024-0036455 11-01-31-400-156.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102002-002 510 002 8/23/2024 66000 12800 67100 79900

C11-2023-0035679 11-01-31-200-267.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 5/30/2023 45000 7300 47300 54600

C11-2023-0035749 11-01-31-100-311.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 599 002 6/23/2023 15000 6100 12300 18400

C11-2023-0035393 11-02-36-100-556.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 1/4/2023 141000 9400 163800 173200

C11-2023-0035667 11-01-32-200-062.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 5/15/2023 62500 11200 65900 77100

C11-2023-0035995 11-01-31-200-550.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 10/25/2023 35000 3300 39900 43200

C11-2023-0036121 11-02-25-400-195.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102012-002 510 002 12/20/2023 184500 26400 203100 229500

C11-2024-0036527 11-02-36-100-381.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 10/1/2024 110300 11200 126400 137600

C11-2023-0035652 11-01-30-400-045.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 5/19/2023 55000 7300 61800 69100

C11-2023-0035543 11-02-25-400-020.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101002-001 510 001 3/17/2023 336000 41900 381800 423700

C11-2023-0035632 11-02-36-100-179.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 5/3/2023 72500 8900 83300 92200

C11-2023-0035467 11-02-36-100-116.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 1/27/2023 84900 8900 99100 108000

C11-2023-0035694 11-01-31-100-242.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 6/6/2023 112000 14700 130500 145200

C11-2023-0035385 11-02-36-100-065.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 1/3/2023 110000 8500 136300 144800

C11-2023-0035599 11-01-31-400-164.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102002-002 540 002 4/13/2023 87000 8600 106000 114600

C11-2023-0036043 11-01-31-100-017.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 11/16/2023 70000 9100 83200 92300

C11-2023-0035492 11-02-36-200-061.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102014-002 510 002 2/17/2023 50000 4400 62300 66700

C11-2023-0035579 11-02-25-400-177.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102012-002 510 002 4/11/2023 110000 35100 113000 148100

C11-2023-0035556 11-02-36-100-450.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 3/29/2023 103557 11200 129200 140400

C11-2024-0036678 11-03-01-100-260.012-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102036-002 511 002 11/27/2024 250000 30100 323300 353400

C11-2023-0036094 11-02-36-100-076.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 12/15/2023 80000 17900 95900 113800

C11-2023-0035680 11-01-31-300-345.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 5/30/2023 64000 5700 85700 91400

C11-2024-0036610 11-02-36-400-307.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102021-002 510 002 11/4/2024 60000 9700 76300 86000

C11-2023-0035658 11-01-30-300-089.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102004-002 510 002 5/10/2023 95000 10500 127400 137900

C11-2023-0035581 11-02-25-400-110.001-002 Y Y ResImp None Brazil 1102012-002 599 002 4/5/2023 249900 30500 181300 211800

C11-2023-0035985 11-01-29-200-029.000-001 Y Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 591 001 10/23/2023 150000 19800 109400 129200

C11-2023-0035785 11-01-31-300-346.000-002 Y Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 7/13/2023 75000 16500 79800 96300

C11-2023-0035592 11-01-32-300-039.000-001 Y Y ResImp None Brazil 1101010-001 510 001 4/10/2023 180000 19900 213200 233100

Median 1.03

COD 14.92

PRD 1.02



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Prop Class TaxDis Sale Date Study Sale Price Land AV Imp AV Total AV

C11-2024-0036643 11-02-14-300-009.000-004 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1103540-004 541 004 11/22/2024 40000 11300 23400 34700

C11-2023-0035908 11-02-02-200-003.000-004 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 511 004 9/11/2023 65000 12400 76500 88900

C11-2024-0036422 11-02-27-300-016.000-004 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 511 004 8/12/2024 435000 17400 379000 396400

C11-2023-0036122 11-02-34-100-005.006-004 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 511 004 12/21/2023 260000 9500 241100 250600

C11-2023-0035600 11-02-34-400-815.000-004 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 511 004 4/20/2023 190000 11500 210700 222200

C11-2024-0036521 11-02-35-200-026.000-004 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 510 004 9/27/2024 303800 11100 252200 263300

C11-2024-0036257 11-02-35-400-018.000-004 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 511 004 2/26/2024 315000 11900 362100 374000

C11-2023-0035816 11-02-10-100-005.000-004 Y Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 541 004 7/25/2023 200000 25100 187700 212800

C11-2023-0035391 11-02-27-200-005.000-004 Y Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 599 004 1/4/2023 200000 19300 207200 226500

C11-2023-0035691 11-02-34-100-014.000-004 Y Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 510 004 6/2/2023 243500 11600 224100 235700

C11-2023-0035894 11-02-34-100-064.000-004 Y Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 511 004 8/31/2023 89000 9300 86400 95700

C11-2023-0035531 11-01-28-100-005.000-019 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1119004-019 511 019 3/17/2023 205000 12100 142000 154100

C11-2024-0036660 11-01-07-300-005.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 11/26/2024 200000 14400 141300 155700

C11-2023-0035704 11-01-07-100-012.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 6/8/2023 175000 13400 123900 137300

C11-2023-0035591 11-01-35-200-006.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 4/21/2023 176000 13300 128800 142100

C11-2024-0036258 11-01-32-400-028.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 510 018 2/28/2024 70000 6000 53700 59700

C11-2023-0035416 11-01-28-100-004.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 1/13/2023 120629 12200 90800 103000

C11-2023-0036123 11-01-26-300-008.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 12/5/2023 265000 12400 218000 230400

C11-2023-0035744 11-01-06-200-010.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 6/30/2023 195000 12200 165200 177400

C11-2024-0036328 11-01-28-400-108.000-019 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1119004-019 510 019 4/11/2024 160500 13000 133500 146500

C11-2023-0035726 11-01-08-300-003.002-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 6/20/2023 138000 13000 116600 129600

C11-2023-0035871 11-01-33-300-018.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 511 018 8/24/2023 135000 13900 113800 127700

C11-2023-0035699 11-01-33-300-021.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 541 018 6/6/2023 139900 15000 120900 135900

C11-2023-0035944 11-01-25-300-007.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 10/2/2023 147500 14500 130200 144700

C11-2023-0036086 11-01-28-400-005.000-019 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1119004-019 510 019 12/5/2023 100000 27900 71000 98900

C11-2024-0036633 11-01-32-400-043.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 510 018 11/7/2024 80000 8900 70800 79700

C11-2023-0035588 11-01-20-200-019.001-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 4/19/2023 325000 29100 296200 325300

C11-2023-0035962 11-01-28-300-025.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 10/12/2023 130000 9200 123400 132600

C11-2024-0036705 11-01-35-200-001.001-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 12/19/2024 293500 12200 287300 299500

C11-2023-0036114 11-01-33-300-007.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 511 018 12/8/2023 185000 23800 167600 191400

C11-2023-0035897 11-01-32-400-019.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 510 018 9/7/2023 77900 6900 77400 84300

C11-2023-0035974 11-01-21-100-014.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 510 016 10/17/2023 140000 8700 148600 157300

C11-2023-0035634 11-01-28-400-158.000-019 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1119004-019 510 019 5/5/2023 92000 5400 98600 104000

C11-2023-0035898 11-01-29-400-002.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 512 016 8/29/2023 360000 44600 366500 411100

C11-2023-0035740 11-01-28-400-131.000-019 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1119004-019 510 019 6/23/2023 90000 13100 90500 103600

C11-2024-0036677 11-01-33-200-006.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 510 018 12/3/2024 65000 5600 70000 75600

C11-2023-0035714 11-01-33-200-094.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 511 018 6/9/2023 155000 22300 161300 183600

C11-2024-0036511 11-01-05-200-012.000-017 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1117002-017 510 017 9/25/2024 58200 3800 69500 73300

C11-2023-0036098 11-01-06-300-010.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 12/12/2023 112000 15700 144200 159900

C11-2023-0036059 11-01-33-200-019.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 511 018 11/22/2023 31000 20300 24000 44300

C11-2023-0036061 11-01-32-400-033.000-018 Y Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 510 018 11/17/2023 160000 6000 132700 138700

C11-2024-0036236 11-01-06-300-001.000-016 Y Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 2/16/2024 130000 11300 105500 116800

Median 0.99

COD 13.12

PRD 1.02

SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Prop Class TaxDis Sale Date Study Sale Price Land AV Imp AV Total AV

C11-2024-0036325 11-08-02-200-005.000-010 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Perry 1110020-010 511 010 4/11/2024 152500 29300 155800 185100

C11-2023-0035845 11-08-13-400-001.000-010 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Perry 1110020-010 511 010 5/8/2023 90000 21700 73700 95400

C11-2024-0036393 11-08-30-200-002.000-010 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Perry 1110020-010 511 010 7/23/2024 170000 23700 129600 153300

C11-2023-0036100 11-08-32-100-003.001-010 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Perry 1110020-010 511 010 12/15/2023 183000 19500 141300 160800

C11-2024-0036312 11-09-08-400-002.000-010 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Perry 1110020-010 511 010 3/25/2024 111600 24300 89800 114100

C11-2024-0036530 11-03-04-200-006.011-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 541 011 10/4/2024 131000 9500 92300 101800

C11-2024-0036439 11-03-05-100-066.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 8/14/2024 310000 16200 226100 242300

C11-2023-0035541 11-03-04-100-001.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 3/21/2023 140000 13500 96200 109700

C11-2024-0036581 11-03-06-100-007.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 522 011 10/24/2024 380000 34700 263400 298100

C11-2024-0036498 11-03-07-200-097.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 9/10/2024 311071 10400 239700 250100

C11-2024-0036306 11-03-02-200-013.003-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 3/28/2024 165000 13400 121500 134900

Group 2: Dick Johnson Township & Van Buren Township

Group 3: Perry Township & Posey Township



C11-2023-0035473 11-03-12-400-011.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 2/8/2023 340500 21800 275300 297100

C11-2023-0035410 11-03-07-200-054.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111010-011 510 011 1/12/2023 57000 3300 47100 50400

C11-2024-0036356 11-03-16-100-028.001-013 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1108540-013 540 013 7/3/2024 15000 6200 7200 13400

C11-2023-0035750 11-03-04-400-009.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 6/23/2023 85000 13800 64000 77800

C11-2024-0036568 11-03-13-100-004.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 10/11/2024 146000 14000 120600 134600

C11-2024-0036231 11-03-08-100-047.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 2/14/2024 294000 13600 258400 272000

C11-2023-0035866 11-03-05-100-014.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 8/23/2023 295900 13500 262700 276200

C11-2023-0036036 11-03-05-100-070.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 11/13/2023 232500 12800 207900 220700

C11-2023-0036028 11-03-02-100-013.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 11/6/2023 150000 11100 132200 143300

C11-2023-0035981 11-03-16-100-183.000-013 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1113002-013 510 013 10/11/2023 136500 12300 123900 136200

C11-2023-0035793 11-03-05-100-034.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 7/14/2023 465000 15500 470100 485600

C11-2023-0035640 11-03-01-400-031.009-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1108010-011 511 011 5/12/2023 355000 32800 341100 373900

C11-2023-0035457 11-03-03-200-025.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 1/27/2023 147991 11000 146100 157100

C11-2024-0036346 11-03-12-100-048.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111016-011 510 011 6/28/2024 201000 12700 200700 213400

C11-2024-0036590 11-03-02-100-114.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111016-011 510 011 10/24/2024 79500 7900 79700 87600

C11-2023-0036090 11-03-02-100-039.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111016-011 510 011 11/30/2023 148000 16900 148800 165700

C11-2024-0036512 11-03-16-200-078.000-013 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1113002-013 510 013 9/17/2024 70000 11100 67700 78800

C11-2023-0035890 11-03-01-400-012.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 8/25/2023 380000 17100 449000 466100

C11-2023-0035508 11-03-04-400-010.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 3/7/2023 103500 14000 122200 136200

C11-2023-0035842 11-03-05-100-027.000-011 Y Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 8/14/2023 360000 16100 266600 282700

C11-2023-0035805 11-03-07-200-099.000-011 Y Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111010-011 599 011 7/25/2023 125000 3300 100100 103400

C11-2023-0036069 11-03-16-100-001.000-011 Y Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 11/29/2023 238000 14900 187600 202500

C11-2024-0036485 11-03-05-100-050.000-011 Y Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 8/21/2024 174999 15000 134500 149500

C11-2023-0035628 11-03-01-400-726.000-011 Y Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 4/26/2023 192000 11700 176100 187800

C11-2023-0035983 11-03-12-100-022.000-011 Y Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 10/19/2023 145000 18600 123900 142500

C11-2024-0036592 11-03-16-200-017.000-013 Y Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1108540-013 599 013 10/25/2024 75000 14800 68300 83100

Median 0.93

COD 11.93

PRD 1.01

SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Prop Class TaxDis Sale Date Study Sale Price Land AV Imp AV Total AV

C11-2023-0036092 11-04-19-200-056.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107026-007 510 007 11/27/2023 209900 13900 200800 214700

C11-2023-0035419 11-04-19-200-025.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107026-007 510 007 1/13/2023 117500 18000 126800 144800

C11-2024-0036321 11-04-05-200-015.001-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 4/5/2024 210000 20900 137000 157900

C11-2024-0036191 11-04-20-200-046.036-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 1/31/2024 273000 20000 211600 231600

C11-2023-0035774 11-04-05-300-008.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 7/3/2023 279900 20100 221400 241500

C11-2024-0036244 11-04-30-200-004.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 2/16/2024 265000 18200 211900 230100

C11-2024-0036487 11-04-28-400-010.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 512 007 9/4/2024 742400 72300 630600 702900

C11-2024-0036691 11-04-06-200-018.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 12/13/2024 149000 15700 125600 141300

C11-2024-0036717 11-04-06-100-045.100-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 12/27/2024 182500 20000 154000 174000

C11-2024-0036533 11-04-31-200-004.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 10/4/2024 180000 20000 151900 171900

C11-2024-0036382 11-04-05-100-012.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 7/29/2024 105000 21800 80400 102200

C11-2023-0036085 11-04-07-200-023.008-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 11/20/2023 377500 20600 363800 384400

C11-2023-0035745 11-04-07-200-019.004-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 6/26/2023 239900 17200 227400 244600

C11-2023-0036138 11-04-13-200-001.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 12/27/2023 65000 18200 50500 68700

C11-2023-0035414 11-04-08-400-001.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 1/11/2023 247000 31600 234500 266100

C11-2024-0036412 11-04-22-400-007.013-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 8/2/2024 350000 22300 365000 387300

C11-2023-0035927 11-04-28-200-010.002-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 541 007 9/27/2023 160000 22000 168600 190600

C11-2023-0035415 11-04-15-400-011.001-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 1/17/2023 93000 20000 114200 134200

C11-2023-0035931 11-04-07-100-009.004-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 8/24/2023 137824 18800 188200 207000

C11-2024-0036452 11-04-07-200-016.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 7/3/2024 45000 22300 46200 68500

C11-2023-0035536 11-04-06-200-020.000-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108004-008 510 008 3/17/2023 143000 4800 153200 158000

C11-2023-0035514 11-04-06-200-005.000-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108004-008 510 008 3/6/2023 130000 5200 145600 150800

C11-2024-0036714 11-04-06-300-111.001-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108008-008 510 008 12/20/2024 262000 5500 213700 219200

C11-2024-0036333 11-04-06-300-123.000-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108008-008 510 008 5/10/2024 245000 2800 224900 227700

C11-2024-0036501 11-04-06-400-026.015-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108008-008 510 008 9/16/2024 530000 31900 518100 550000

C11-2023-0035891 11-04-06-400-016.018-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108008-008 510 008 8/24/2023 515000 23100 581500 604600

C11-2023-0035830 11-04-06-300-020.000-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108008-008 510 008 8/2/2023 610000 56300 711500 767800

C11-2024-0036375 11-04-06-300-600.002-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108008-008 511 008 7/17/2024 163333 2800 206300 209100

C11-2024-0036461 11-04-06-300-053.000-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108099-008 510 008 8/28/2024 266000 26200 163800 190000

C11-2023-0035973 11-04-06-300-051.000-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108099-008 510 008 10/17/2023 250000 36000 216400 252400

C11-2024-0036266 11-04-20-100-001.000-007 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1105540-007 541 007 3/1/2024 100000 18200 53000 71200

Group 4: Cass Township, Jackson Township, Sugar Ridge Township, & Washington Township



C11-2023-0035922 11-04-19-200-035.000-007 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107026-007 599 007 9/22/2023 261375 25400 235300 260700

C11-2023-0035737 11-04-04-200-005.007-007 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 599 007 6/26/2023 395500 21100 318900 340000

C11-2024-0036641 11-04-29-200-004.002-007 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 599 007 11/20/2024 246700 24000 198900 222900

C11-2023-0035747 11-04-30-200-015.000-007 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 6/30/2023 289900 20900 246300 267200

C11-2023-0036060 11-04-02-400-010.002-007 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 599 007 11/17/2023 240000 29100 212100 241200

C11-2024-0036687 11-04-36-200-010.000-007 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 12/13/2024 250000 24500 227900 252400

C11-2024-0036317 11-04-07-300-001.000-007 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 4/3/2024 102800 21900 111200 133100

C11-2024-0036247 11-04-06-400-027.063-008 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108008-008 511 008 2/21/2024 340000 19000 380700 399700

C11-2023-0036038 11-08-25-100-038.000-014 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Sugar Ridge 1114002-014 510 014 11/15/2023 29000 6300 24200 30500

C11-2024-0036621 11-10-06-300-006.003-014 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Sugar Ridge 1114020-014 511 014 11/7/2024 160000 18000 156700 174700

C11-2023-0035523 11-07-04-400-099.000-015 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Sugar Ridge 1115002-015 599 015 3/20/2023 5000 1600 2200 3800

C11-2023-0036025 11-07-04-400-033.000-015 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Sugar Ridge 1115002-015 510 015 11/1/2023 45000 4000 44300 48300

C11-2024-0036545 11-07-04-400-049.000-015 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Sugar Ridge 1115002-015 510 015 10/8/2024 85000 4000 97600 101600

C11-2024-0036364 11-07-20-300-006.002-014 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Sugar Ridge 1114020-014 511 014 7/3/2024 169900 20200 145800 166000

C11-2023-0035975 11-06-30-400-003.000-020 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Washington 1111540-020 511 020 10/13/2023 50000 14100 28600 42700

C11-2023-0035904 11-06-19-200-246.050-020 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Washington 1120008-020 510 020 9/8/2023 87203 8800 102800 111600

C11-2024-0036389 11-06-09-100-004.000-020 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Washington 1120014-020 511 020 7/19/2024 200000 12800 203300 216100

Median 1.02

COD 14.30

PRD 1.02

SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Prop Class TaxDis Sale Date Study Sale Price Land AV Imp AV Total AV

C11-2024-0036522 11-10-30-100-138.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 9/16/2024 135000 2600 113300 115900

C11-2024-0036636 11-11-15-300-006.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 11/15/2024 210700 20300 141800 162100

C11-2024-0036464 11-10-31-100-018.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 541 005 9/4/2024 181000 16800 124300 141100

C11-2023-0035902 11-10-33-200-003.005-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 9/6/2023 257000 16700 186400 203100

C11-2023-0035920 11-10-30-100-130.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 9/7/2023 135000 3000 120600 123600

C11-2023-0036076 11-10-30-400-079.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 12/4/2023 140060 3000 110000 113000

C11-2024-0036450 11-11-03-200-002.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1104540-005 541 005 8/23/2024 39900 18800 13600 32400

C11-2024-0036669 11-10-30-400-118.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 12/6/2024 139000 7200 126400 133600

C11-2024-0036360 11-10-19-100-009.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 7/26/2024 235000 16600 178800 195400

C11-2023-0035390 11-10-29-300-033.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 511 006 1/3/2023 180000 20300 130600 150900

C11-2024-0036230 11-10-30-400-116.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 2/9/2024 73000 2200 59000 61200

C11-2023-0035822 11-10-29-300-036.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 7/19/2023 115000 2800 93700 96500

C11-2024-0036369 11-10-29-300-161.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 7/22/2024 136500 5400 110400 115800

C11-2023-0035594 11-10-10-400-008.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 4/14/2023 317000 22500 255800 278300

C11-2023-0036029 11-10-29-300-063.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 11/7/2023 166500 10500 139900 150400

C11-2023-0035573 11-10-29-300-091.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 3/3/2023 103500 5400 89500 94900

C11-2023-0035753 11-10-10-100-011.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 510 005 7/6/2023 230000 25800 188600 214400

C11-2023-0035558 11-10-30-100-233.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 511 006 1/31/2023 85000 5100 74700 79800

C11-2024-0036642 11-10-15-300-005.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 11/7/2024 366000 20000 341300 361300

C11-2023-0035857 11-10-15-100-002.003-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 8/18/2023 100000 32700 69300 102000

C11-2023-0035909 11-10-10-400-004.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 9/12/2023 420000 33900 399400 433300

C11-2023-0036026 11-10-30-100-210.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 11/2/2023 71270 2700 84300 87000

C11-2024-0036173 11-10-29-200-003.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 1/26/2024 80000 16600 99300 115900

C11-2023-0035773 11-11-03-200-004.000-005 Y Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 7/7/2023 235000 27100 194400 221500

C11-2023-0035577 11-10-29-300-140.000-006 Y Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 3/31/2023 82450 6700 77900 84600

C11-2023-0035565 11-12-16-200-016.000-009 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Lewis 1109023-009 599 009 3/29/2023 16960 5800 10600 16400

C11-2024-0036291 11-12-28-200-018.000-009 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Lewis 1109024-009 510 009 3/19/2024 52800 18300 41400 59700

C11-2023-0036074 11-12-30-200-039.001-009 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Lewis 1109008-009 510 009 10/20/2023 29000 11000 19300 30300

C11-2023-0035980 11-12-30-200-028.000-009 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Lewis 1109008-009 510 009 10/18/2023 61000 6400 61800 68200

C11-2024-0036153 11-12-34-300-015.000-009 Y Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Lewis 1109024-009 511 009 1/9/2024 150000 15300 126800 142100

C11-2023-0035668 11-12-30-100-070.000-009 Y Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Lewis 1109008-009 510 009 5/18/2023 50000 12300 40900 53200

C11-2023-0036062 11-10-20-200-010.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 11/10/2023 165000 16600 162500 179100

Median 0.94

COD 11.28

PRD 1.03

Group 5: Harrison Township & Lewis Township



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV

C11-2024-0036486 11-03-01-200-167.000-001 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Brazil 1101011-001 499 001 9/6/2024 125000 53300 46800 100100

C11-2024-0036401 11-10-30-100-007.000-006 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Harrison 1106003-006 481 006 7/23/2024 100000 21200 65800 87000

C11-2023-0035500 11-02-36-400-212.000-002 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Brazil 1102021-002 447 002 3/1/2023 135000 26200 99000 125200

C11-2024-0036365 11-02-36-400-188.000-002 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Brazil 1102021-002 447 002 7/10/2024 100000 5000 89300 94300

C11-2023-0036065 11-10-30-400-215.000-006 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Harrison 1106003-006 499 006 11/30/2023 90000 3600 81700 85300

C11-2023-0035575 11-02-12-400-002.000-004 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Dick Johnson 1104011-004 370 004 4/10/2023 175000 61300 104600 165900

C11-2023-0036274 11-10-30-400-082.000-006 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Harrison 1106003-006 430 006 12/20/2023 250000 2300 249300 251600

C11-2023-0035664 11-07-04-400-090.000-015 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Sugar Ridge 1115003-015 499 015 5/23/2023 75000 7100 80100 87200

C11-2023-0036031 11-02-36-400-186.000-002 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Brazil 1102021-002 429 002 11/7/2023 185000 30300 196000 226300

C11-2024-0036668 11-01-32-200-105.000-002 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Brazil 1102021-002 447 002 11/21/2024 33550 24200 19700 43900

C11-2023-0035896 11-10-30-400-007.000-006 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Harrison 1106003-006 429 006 9/7/2023 45000 7400 54100 61500

C11-2023-0035506 11-10-30-400-114.000-006 Y Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Harrison 1106003-006 429 006 2/23/2023 135000 17800 174300 192100

C11-2023-0035461 11-02-36-300-395.000-002 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Brazil 1102021-002 429 002 2/2/2023 146000 16800 194800 211600

Median 1.01

COD 19.08

PRD 1.02



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV

C11-2023-0035461 11-02-36-300-395.000-002 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Brazil 1102021-002 429 002 2/2/2023 146000 16800 194800 211600

C11-2023-0035500 11-02-36-400-212.000-002 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Brazil 1102021-002 447 002 3/1/2023 135000 26200 99000 125200

C11-2023-0036031 11-02-36-400-186.000-002 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Brazil 1102021-002 429 002 11/7/2023 185000 30300 196000 226300

C11-2024-0036365 11-02-36-400-188.000-002 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Brazil 1102021-002 447 002 7/10/2024 100000 5000 89300 94300

C11-2024-0036486 11-03-01-200-167.000-001 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Brazil 1101011-001 499 001 9/6/2024 125000 53300 46800 100100

C11-2024-0036668 11-01-32-200-105.000-002 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Brazil 1102021-002 447 002 11/21/2024 33550 24200 19700 43900

C11-2023-0035506 11-10-30-400-114.000-006 Y Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Harrison 1106003-006 429 006 2/23/2023 135000 14000 174300 188300

C11-2023-0035506 11-10-30-400-213.000-006 Y N Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Harrison 1106003-006 400 006 2/23/2023 135000 3800 0 3800

C11-2023-0035896 11-10-30-400-007.000-006 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Harrison 1106003-006 429 006 9/7/2023 45000 7400 54100 61500

C11-2023-0036065 11-10-30-400-215.000-006 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Harrison 1106003-006 499 006 11/30/2023 90000 3600 81700 85300

C11-2023-0036274 11-10-30-400-082.000-006 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Harrison 1106003-006 430 006 12/20/2023 250000 2300 249300 251600

C11-2024-0036401 11-10-30-100-007.000-006 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Harrison 1106003-006 481 006 7/23/2024 100000 21200 65800 87000

C11-2023-0035664 11-07-04-400-090.000-015 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Sugar Ridge 1115003-015 499 015 5/23/2023 75000 7100 80100 87200

C11-2023-0035575 11-02-12-400-002.000-004 N Y Com/Ind Imp County-Wide Com/Ind Imp Dick Johnson 1104011-004 370 004 4/10/2023 175000 61300 104600 165900

C11-2023-0035414 11-04-08-400-001.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 1/11/2023 247000 31600 234500 266100

C11-2023-0035415 11-04-15-400-011.001-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 1/17/2023 93000 20000 114200 134200

C11-2023-0035419 11-04-19-200-025.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107026-007 510 007 1/13/2023 117500 18000 126800 144800

C11-2023-0035514 11-04-06-200-005.000-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108004-008 510 008 3/6/2023 130000 5200 145600 150800

C11-2023-0035536 11-04-06-200-020.000-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108004-008 510 008 3/17/2023 143000 4800 153200 158000

C11-2023-0035737 11-04-04-200-003.000-007 Y N ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 6/26/2023 395500 20000 317200 337200

C11-2023-0035737 11-04-04-200-005.007-007 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 599 007 6/26/2023 395500 1100 1700 2800

C11-2023-0035745 11-04-07-200-019.004-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 6/26/2023 239900 17200 227400 244600

C11-2023-0035747 11-04-30-200-015.000-007 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 6/30/2023 289900 19000 246300 265300

C11-2023-0035747 11-04-30-200-015.004-007 Y N ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107031-007 509 007 6/30/2023 289900 1400 0 1400

C11-2023-0035747 11-04-30-200-015.005-007 Y N ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 501 007 6/30/2023 289900 500 0 500

C11-2023-0035774 11-04-05-300-008.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 7/3/2023 279900 20100 221400 241500

C11-2023-0035830 11-04-06-300-020.000-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108008-008 510 008 8/2/2023 610000 56300 711500 767800

C11-2023-0035891 11-04-06-400-016.018-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108008-008 510 008 8/24/2023 515000 23100 581500 604600

C11-2023-0035922 11-04-19-200-033.000-007 Y N ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107026-007 510 007 9/22/2023 261375 13200 233800 247000

C11-2023-0035922 11-04-19-200-035.000-007 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107026-007 599 007 9/22/2023 261375 12200 1500 13700

C11-2023-0035927 11-04-28-200-010.002-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 541 007 9/27/2023 160000 22000 168600 190600

C11-2023-0035931 11-04-07-100-009.004-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 8/24/2023 137824 18800 188200 207000

C11-2023-0035973 11-04-06-300-051.000-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108099-008 510 008 10/17/2023 250000 36000 216400 252400

C11-2023-0036060 11-04-02-400-007.000-007 Y N ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 501 007 11/17/2023 240000 3200 0 3200

C11-2023-0036060 11-04-02-400-010.002-007 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 599 007 11/17/2023 240000 4200 4800 9000

C11-2023-0036060 11-04-02-400-013.000-007 Y N ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 11/17/2023 240000 21700 207300 229000

C11-2023-0036085 11-04-07-200-023.008-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 11/20/2023 377500 20600 363800 384400

C11-2023-0036092 11-04-19-200-056.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107026-007 510 007 11/27/2023 209900 13900 200800 214700

C11-2023-0036138 11-04-13-200-001.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 12/27/2023 65000 18200 50500 68700

C11-2024-0036191 11-04-20-200-046.036-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 1/31/2024 273000 20000 211600 231600

C11-2024-0036244 11-04-30-200-004.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 2/16/2024 265000 18200 211900 230100

C11-2024-0036247 11-04-06-400-027.063-008 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108008-008 511 008 2/21/2024 340000 16500 380700 397200

C11-2024-0036247 11-04-06-400-027.064-008 Y N ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108008-008 509 008 2/21/2024 340000 2500 0 2500

C11-2024-0036266 11-04-20-100-001.000-007 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1105540-007 541 007 3/1/2024 100000 18000 53000 71000

C11-2024-0036266 11-04-20-100-005.001-007 Y N ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 501 007 3/1/2024 100000 200 0 200

C11-2024-0036317 11-04-07-300-001.000-007 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 4/3/2024 102800 18200 111200 129400

C11-2024-0036317 11-04-07-300-016.002-007 Y N ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 501 007 4/3/2024 102800 2500 0 2500

C11-2024-0036317 11-04-07-300-033.000-007 Y N ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 501 007 4/3/2024 102800 1200 0 1200

C11-2024-0036321 11-04-05-200-015.001-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 4/5/2024 210000 20900 137000 157900

C11-2024-0036333 11-04-06-300-123.000-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108008-008 510 008 5/10/2024 245000 2800 224900 227700

C11-2024-0036375 11-04-06-300-600.002-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108008-008 511 008 7/17/2024 163333 2800 206300 209100

C11-2024-0036382 11-04-05-100-012.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 7/29/2024 105000 21800 80400 102200

C11-2024-0036412 11-04-22-400-007.013-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 8/2/2024 350000 22300 365000 387300

C11-2024-0036452 11-04-07-200-016.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 7/3/2024 45000 22300 46200 68500

C11-2024-0036461 11-04-06-300-053.000-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108099-008 510 008 8/28/2024 266000 26200 163800 190000

C11-2024-0036487 11-04-28-400-010.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 512 007 9/4/2024 742400 72300 630600 702900

C11-2024-0036501 11-04-06-400-026.015-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108008-008 510 008 9/16/2024 530000 31900 518100 550000

C11-2024-0036533 11-04-31-200-004.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 10/4/2024 180000 20000 151900 171900

C11-2024-0036641 11-04-29-200-004.001-007 Y N ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 11/20/2024 246700 22300 194700 217000

C11-2024-0036641 11-04-29-200-004.002-007 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 599 007 11/20/2024 246700 1700 4200 5900

C11-2024-0036687 11-04-36-200-009.001-007 Y N ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 509 007 12/13/2024 250000 12900 0 12900

C11-2024-0036687 11-04-36-200-010.000-007 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 12/13/2024 250000 11600 227900 239500

C11-2024-0036691 11-04-06-200-018.000-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 12/13/2024 149000 15700 125600 141300

C11-2024-0036714 11-04-06-300-111.001-008 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1108008-008 510 008 12/20/2024 262000 5500 213700 219200

C11-2024-0036717 11-04-06-100-045.100-007 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Jackson 1107032-007 511 007 12/27/2024 182500 20000 154000 174000

C11-2023-0035523 11-07-04-400-099.000-015 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Sugar Ridge 1115002-015 599 015 3/20/2023 5000 1600 2200 3800

C11-2023-0036025 11-07-04-400-033.000-015 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Sugar Ridge 1115002-015 510 015 11/1/2023 45000 4000 44300 48300

C11-2023-0036038 11-08-25-100-038.000-014 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Sugar Ridge 1114002-014 510 014 11/15/2023 29000 6300 24200 30500

C11-2024-0036364 11-07-20-300-006.002-014 Y Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Sugar Ridge 1114020-014 511 014 7/3/2024 169900 18500 145800 164300

C11-2024-0036364 11-07-20-300-014.003-014 Y N ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Sugar Ridge 1114020-014 501 014 7/3/2024 169900 1700 0 1700

C11-2024-0036545 11-07-04-400-049.000-015 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Sugar Ridge 1115002-015 510 015 10/8/2024 85000 4000 97600 101600



C11-2024-0036621 11-10-06-300-006.003-014 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Sugar Ridge 1114020-014 511 014 11/7/2024 160000 18000 156700 174700

C11-2023-0035904 11-06-19-200-246.050-020 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Washington 1120008-020 510 020 9/8/2023 87203 8800 102800 111600

C11-2023-0035975 11-06-30-400-003.000-020 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Washington 1111540-020 511 020 10/13/2023 50000 14100 28600 42700

C11-2024-0036389 11-06-09-100-004.000-020 N Y ResImp Cass/Jackson/Sugar Ridge/Washington Washington 1120014-020 511 020 7/19/2024 200000 12800 203300 216100

C11-2023-0035391 11-02-22-300-016.000-004 Y N ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 501 004 1/4/2023 200000 300 0 300

C11-2023-0035391 11-02-27-200-005.000-004 Y Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 599 004 1/4/2023 200000 2300 1100 3400

C11-2023-0035391 11-02-27-200-011.000-004 Y N ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 511 004 1/4/2023 200000 14400 206100 220500

C11-2023-0035391 11-02-27-200-012.003-004 Y N ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 501 004 1/4/2023 200000 2300 0 2300

C11-2023-0035600 11-02-34-400-815.000-004 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 511 004 4/20/2023 190000 11500 210700 222200

C11-2023-0035691 11-02-34-100-014.000-004 Y Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 510 004 6/2/2023 243500 11400 224100 235500

C11-2023-0035691 11-02-34-100-221.000-004 Y N ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 500 004 6/2/2023 243500 200 0 200

C11-2023-0035816 11-02-03-400-031.000-004 Y N ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104013-004 501 004 7/25/2023 200000 2200 0 2200

C11-2023-0035816 11-02-10-100-005.000-004 Y Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 541 004 7/25/2023 200000 22900 187700 210600

C11-2023-0035894 11-02-34-100-063.000-004 Y N ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 500 004 8/31/2023 89000 700 0 700

C11-2023-0035894 11-02-34-100-064.000-004 Y Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 511 004 8/31/2023 89000 8600 86400 95000

C11-2023-0035908 11-02-02-200-003.000-004 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 511 004 9/11/2023 65000 12400 76500 88900

C11-2023-0036122 11-02-34-100-005.006-004 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 511 004 12/21/2023 260000 9500 241100 250600

C11-2024-0036257 11-02-35-400-018.000-004 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 511 004 2/26/2024 315000 11900 362100 374000

C11-2024-0036422 11-02-27-300-016.000-004 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 511 004 8/12/2024 435000 17400 379000 396400

C11-2024-0036521 11-02-35-200-026.000-004 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1104014-004 510 004 9/27/2024 303800 11100 252200 263300

C11-2024-0036643 11-02-14-300-009.000-004 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Dick Johnson 1103540-004 541 004 11/22/2024 40000 11300 23400 34700

C11-2023-0035416 11-01-28-100-004.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 1/13/2023 120629 12200 90800 103000

C11-2023-0035531 11-01-28-100-005.000-019 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1119004-019 511 019 3/17/2023 205000 12100 142000 154100

C11-2023-0035588 11-01-20-200-019.001-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 4/19/2023 325000 29100 296200 325300

C11-2023-0035591 11-01-35-200-006.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 4/21/2023 176000 13300 128800 142100

C11-2023-0035634 11-01-28-400-158.000-019 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1119004-019 510 019 5/5/2023 92000 5400 98600 104000

C11-2023-0035699 11-01-33-300-021.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 541 018 6/6/2023 139900 15000 120900 135900

C11-2023-0035704 11-01-07-100-012.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 6/8/2023 175000 13400 123900 137300

C11-2023-0035714 11-01-33-200-094.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 511 018 6/9/2023 155000 22300 161300 183600

C11-2023-0035726 11-01-08-300-003.002-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 6/20/2023 138000 13000 116600 129600

C11-2023-0035740 11-01-28-400-131.000-019 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1119004-019 510 019 6/23/2023 90000 13100 90500 103600

C11-2023-0035744 11-01-06-200-010.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 6/30/2023 195000 12200 165200 177400

C11-2023-0035871 11-01-33-300-018.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 511 018 8/24/2023 135000 13900 113800 127700

C11-2023-0035897 11-01-32-400-019.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 510 018 9/7/2023 77900 6900 77400 84300

C11-2023-0035898 11-01-29-400-002.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 512 016 8/29/2023 360000 44600 366500 411100

C11-2023-0035944 11-01-25-300-007.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 10/2/2023 147500 14500 130200 144700

C11-2023-0035962 11-01-28-300-025.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 10/12/2023 130000 9200 123400 132600

C11-2023-0035974 11-01-21-100-014.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 510 016 10/17/2023 140000 8700 148600 157300

C11-2023-0036059 11-01-33-200-019.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 511 018 11/22/2023 31000 20300 24000 44300

C11-2023-0036061 11-01-32-400-033.000-018 Y Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 510 018 11/17/2023 160000 4000 132700 136700

C11-2023-0036061 11-01-33-200-073.000-018 Y N ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 509 018 11/17/2023 160000 2000 0 2000

C11-2023-0036086 11-01-28-400-005.000-019 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1119004-019 510 019 12/5/2023 100000 27900 71000 98900

C11-2023-0036098 11-01-06-300-010.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 12/12/2023 112000 15700 144200 159900

C11-2023-0036114 11-01-33-300-007.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 511 018 12/8/2023 185000 23800 167600 191400

C11-2023-0036123 11-01-26-300-008.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 12/5/2023 265000 12400 218000 230400

C11-2024-0036236 11-01-06-300-001.000-016 Y Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 2/16/2024 130000 8400 105500 113900

C11-2024-0036236 11-01-06-300-008.000-016 Y N ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 501 016 2/16/2024 130000 2900 0 2900

C11-2024-0036258 11-01-32-400-028.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 510 018 2/28/2024 70000 6000 53700 59700

C11-2024-0036328 11-01-28-400-108.000-019 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1119004-019 510 019 4/11/2024 160500 13000 133500 146500

C11-2024-0036511 11-01-05-200-012.000-017 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1117002-017 510 017 9/25/2024 58200 3800 69500 73300

C11-2024-0036633 11-01-32-400-043.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 510 018 11/7/2024 80000 8900 70800 79700

C11-2024-0036660 11-01-07-300-005.000-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 11/26/2024 200000 14400 141300 155700

C11-2024-0036677 11-01-33-200-006.000-018 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1118002-018 510 018 12/3/2024 65000 5600 70000 75600

C11-2024-0036705 11-01-35-200-001.001-016 N Y ResImp Dick Johnson/Van Buren Van Buren 1116026-016 511 016 12/19/2024 293500 12200 287300 299500

C11-2023-0035390 11-10-29-300-033.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 511 006 1/3/2023 180000 20300 130600 150900

C11-2023-0035558 11-10-30-100-233.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 511 006 1/31/2023 85000 5100 74700 79800

C11-2023-0035573 11-10-29-300-091.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 3/3/2023 103500 5400 89500 94900

C11-2023-0035577 11-10-29-300-135.000-006 Y N ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 501 006 3/31/2023 82450 3000 0 3000

C11-2023-0035577 11-10-29-300-140.000-006 Y Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 3/31/2023 82450 3700 77900 81600

C11-2023-0035594 11-10-10-400-008.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 4/14/2023 317000 22500 255800 278300

C11-2023-0035753 11-10-10-100-011.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 510 005 7/6/2023 230000 25800 188600 214400

C11-2023-0035773 11-11-03-200-004.000-005 Y Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 7/7/2023 235000 15100 194400 209500

C11-2023-0035773 11-11-03-200-009.000-005 Y N ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 501 005 7/7/2023 235000 12000 0 12000

C11-2023-0035822 11-10-29-300-036.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 7/19/2023 115000 2800 93700 96500

C11-2023-0035857 11-10-15-100-002.003-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 8/18/2023 100000 32700 69300 102000

C11-2023-0035902 11-10-33-200-003.005-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 9/6/2023 257000 16700 186400 203100

C11-2023-0035909 11-10-10-400-004.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 9/12/2023 420000 33900 399400 433300

C11-2023-0035920 11-10-30-100-130.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 9/7/2023 135000 3000 120600 123600

C11-2023-0036026 11-10-30-100-210.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 11/2/2023 71270 2700 84300 87000

C11-2023-0036029 11-10-29-300-063.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 11/7/2023 166500 10500 139900 150400

C11-2023-0036062 11-10-20-200-010.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 11/10/2023 165000 16600 162500 179100

C11-2023-0036076 11-10-30-400-079.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 12/4/2023 140060 3000 110000 113000



C11-2024-0036173 11-10-29-200-003.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 1/26/2024 80000 16600 99300 115900

C11-2024-0036230 11-10-30-400-116.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 2/9/2024 73000 2200 59000 61200

C11-2024-0036360 11-10-19-100-009.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 7/26/2024 235000 16600 178800 195400

C11-2024-0036369 11-10-29-300-161.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 7/22/2024 136500 5400 110400 115800

C11-2024-0036450 11-11-03-200-002.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1104540-005 541 005 8/23/2024 39900 18800 13600 32400

C11-2024-0036464 11-10-31-100-018.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 541 005 9/4/2024 181000 16800 124300 141100

C11-2024-0036522 11-10-30-100-138.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 9/16/2024 135000 2600 113300 115900

C11-2024-0036636 11-11-15-300-006.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 11/15/2024 210700 20300 141800 162100

C11-2024-0036642 11-10-15-300-005.000-005 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1105008-005 511 005 11/7/2024 366000 20000 341300 361300

C11-2024-0036669 11-10-30-400-118.000-006 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1106006-006 510 006 12/6/2024 139000 7200 126400 133600

C11-2023-0035565 11-12-16-200-016.000-009 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1109023-009 599 009 3/29/2023 16960 5800 10600 16400

C11-2023-0035668 11-12-30-100-066.000-009 Y N ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1109008-009 509 009 5/18/2023 50000 3000 0 3000

C11-2023-0035668 11-12-30-100-070.000-009 Y Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1109008-009 510 009 5/18/2023 50000 9300 40900 50200

C11-2023-0035980 11-12-30-200-028.000-009 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1109008-009 510 009 10/18/2023 61000 6400 61800 68200

C11-2023-0036074 11-12-30-200-039.001-009 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1109008-009 510 009 10/20/2023 29000 11000 19300 30300

C11-2024-0036153 11-12-34-300-015.000-009 Y Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1109024-009 511 009 1/9/2024 150000 13000 126800 139800

C11-2024-0036153 11-12-34-300-016.000-009 Y N ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1109024-009 500 009 1/9/2024 150000 2300 0 2300

C11-2024-0036291 11-12-28-200-018.000-009 N Y ResImp Harrison/Lewis Harrison 1109024-009 510 009 3/19/2024 52800 18300 41400 59700

C11-2023-0035581 11-02-25-400-109.000-002 Y N ResImp None Brazil 1102012-002 510 002 4/5/2023 249900 16200 164600 180800

C11-2023-0035581 11-02-25-400-110.001-002 Y Y ResImp None Brazil 1102012-002 599 002 4/5/2023 249900 14300 16700 31000

C11-2023-0035385 11-02-36-100-065.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 1/3/2023 110000 8500 136300 144800

C11-2023-0035393 11-02-36-100-556.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 1/4/2023 141000 9400 163800 173200

C11-2023-0035408 11-01-32-300-112.001-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 511 001 1/10/2023 185000 7000 193200 200200

C11-2023-0035409 11-01-31-100-144.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 1/11/2023 115000 19600 100200 119800

C11-2023-0035460 11-02-25-400-131.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102012-002 510 002 1/27/2023 175000 13000 155100 168100

C11-2023-0035465 11-01-31-200-471.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 1/30/2023 80000 3700 74200 77900

C11-2023-0035467 11-02-36-100-116.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 1/27/2023 84900 8900 99100 108000

C11-2023-0035486 11-01-31-100-190.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 2/16/2023 101050 10500 85900 96400

C11-2023-0035492 11-02-36-200-061.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102014-002 510 002 2/17/2023 50000 4400 62300 66700

C11-2023-0035526 11-01-31-300-298.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 3/8/2023 109700 7900 100000 107900

C11-2023-0035538 11-03-01-200-150.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 510 001 3/13/2023 125000 22100 104900 127000

C11-2023-0035543 11-02-25-400-020.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101002-001 510 001 3/17/2023 336000 41900 381800 423700

C11-2023-0035550 11-01-31-200-447.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 3/24/2023 99000 6700 106300 113000

C11-2023-0035556 11-02-36-100-450.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 3/29/2023 103557 11200 129200 140400

C11-2023-0035560 11-02-36-100-223.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 3/30/2023 171900 9700 176400 186100

C11-2023-0035569 11-01-29-200-011.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101004-001 511 001 4/6/2023 157000 17600 143600 161200

C11-2023-0035570 11-01-31-400-090.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102002-002 510 002 4/5/2023 87000 13000 53500 66500

C11-2023-0035579 11-02-25-400-177.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102012-002 510 002 4/11/2023 110000 35100 113000 148100

C11-2023-0035584 11-02-36-300-402.015-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102800-002 511 002 4/18/2023 210000 12300 230100 242400

C11-2023-0035592 11-01-32-300-039.000-001 Y Y ResImp None Brazil 1101010-001 510 001 4/10/2023 180000 12800 213200 226000

C11-2023-0035592 11-01-32-300-040.000-001 Y N ResImp None Brazil 1101010-001 500 001 4/10/2023 180000 7100 0 7100

C11-2023-0035598 11-01-31-400-222.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101004-001 511 001 4/13/2023 109350 21800 106900 128700

C11-2023-0035599 11-01-31-400-164.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102002-002 540 002 4/13/2023 87000 8600 106000 114600

C11-2023-0035603 11-01-31-200-366.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 4/28/2023 69824 5700 52700 58400

C11-2023-0035605 11-02-36-100-331.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 4/28/2023 210000 10500 166100 176600

C11-2023-0035632 11-02-36-100-179.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 5/3/2023 72500 8900 83300 92200

C11-2023-0035652 11-01-30-400-045.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 5/19/2023 55000 7300 61800 69100

C11-2023-0035654 11-03-01-100-098.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102018-002 540 002 5/19/2023 99000 10000 94500 104500

C11-2023-0035658 11-01-30-300-089.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102004-002 510 002 5/10/2023 95000 10500 127400 137900

C11-2023-0035667 11-01-32-200-062.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 5/15/2023 62500 11200 65900 77100

C11-2023-0035677 11-02-36-100-017.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 5/19/2023 134000 15500 102800 118300

C11-2023-0035679 11-01-31-200-267.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 5/30/2023 45000 7300 47300 54600

C11-2023-0035680 11-01-31-300-345.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 5/30/2023 64000 5700 85700 91400

C11-2023-0035689 11-01-31-200-568.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 5/30/2023 135000 13500 124500 138000

C11-2023-0035694 11-01-31-100-242.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 6/6/2023 112000 14700 130500 145200

C11-2023-0035698 11-01-31-100-337.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 6/7/2023 99150 6200 109200 115400

C11-2023-0035706 11-02-36-300-580.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 550 001 6/7/2023 117190 5200 130700 135900

C11-2023-0035712 11-02-36-100-099.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 540 002 6/12/2023 70000 9300 73000 82300

C11-2023-0035716 11-03-01-100-298.043-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102036-002 510 002 6/14/2023 292000 26900 265200 292100

C11-2023-0035748 11-01-31-100-320.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 6/23/2023 232500 11000 183900 194900

C11-2023-0035749 11-01-31-100-311.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 599 002 6/23/2023 15000 6100 12300 18400

C11-2023-0035766 11-01-31-200-508.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 7/11/2023 110000 6100 99900 106000

C11-2023-0035781 11-03-01-100-121.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102018-002 540 002 7/13/2023 129500 15400 88600 104000

C11-2023-0035785 11-01-31-300-324.000-002 Y N ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 509 002 7/13/2023 75000 2900 0 2900

C11-2023-0035785 11-01-31-300-331.000-002 Y N ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 509 002 7/13/2023 75000 5000 0 5000

C11-2023-0035785 11-01-31-300-346.000-002 Y Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 7/13/2023 75000 8600 79800 88400

C11-2023-0035789 11-01-31-300-359.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 7/21/2023 71000 7800 74500 82300

C11-2023-0035796 11-03-01-100-115.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102018-002 510 002 7/18/2023 133500 6700 113600 120300

C11-2023-0035804 11-02-36-400-209.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 7/25/2023 125000 17200 129500 146700

C11-2023-0035806 11-03-01-100-227.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102018-002 510 002 7/28/2023 150350 13400 113000 126400

C11-2023-0035810 11-01-31-200-563.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 7/21/2023 89900 7200 91000 98200

C11-2023-0035864 11-02-25-400-021.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101002-001 510 001 8/21/2023 250000 44300 239400 283700



C11-2023-0035869 11-01-30-300-027.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102006-001 510 001 8/23/2023 200000 22400 159900 182300

C11-2023-0035870 11-01-31-100-075.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 520 002 8/25/2023 105500 7400 108000 115400

C11-2023-0035878 11-01-30-300-069.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102004-002 510 002 8/16/2023 194500 14900 187000 201900

C11-2023-0035901 11-01-31-300-204.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 8/31/2023 115000 6600 123500 130100

C11-2023-0035906 11-03-01-100-298.020-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102036-002 510 002 9/1/2023 265000 21500 251500 273000

C11-2023-0035918 11-01-31-300-117.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 9/19/2023 40000 7800 34600 42400

C11-2023-0035924 11-01-31-200-016.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 9/18/2023 103500 7000 80000 87000

C11-2023-0035935 11-01-31-100-271.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 9/25/2023 77000 9800 66900 76700

C11-2023-0035984 11-01-31-200-306.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 10/23/2023 130000 12600 114100 126700

C11-2023-0035985 11-01-29-200-029.000-001 Y Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 591 001 10/23/2023 150000 4300 5600 9900

C11-2023-0035985 11-01-29-200-029.001-001 Y N ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 511 001 10/23/2023 150000 15500 103800 119300

C11-2023-0035995 11-01-31-200-550.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 10/25/2023 35000 3300 39900 43200

C11-2023-0036010 11-01-31-100-079.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 10/23/2023 200300 14700 187600 202300

C11-2023-0036019 11-01-30-300-108.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102004-002 510 002 11/1/2023 125000 11400 132400 143800

C11-2023-0036040 11-01-31-100-130.001-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 11/17/2023 135000 9800 110400 120200

C11-2023-0036041 11-02-36-100-337.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 11/9/2023 189300 12500 150100 162600

C11-2023-0036043 11-01-31-100-017.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 11/16/2023 70000 9100 83200 92300

C11-2023-0036056 11-01-31-200-111.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 11/20/2023 61000 7000 60800 67800

C11-2023-0036094 11-02-36-100-076.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 12/15/2023 80000 17900 95900 113800

C11-2023-0036099 11-01-31-400-183.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102002-002 510 002 12/15/2023 75000 9000 70700 79700

C11-2023-0036121 11-02-25-400-195.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102012-002 510 002 12/20/2023 184500 26400 203100 229500

C11-2023-0036125 11-02-36-100-298.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 12/22/2023 146000 11200 129700 140900

C11-2024-0036167 11-01-31-200-560.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 1/26/2024 50000 7000 50300 57300

C11-2024-0036255 11-02-36-400-010.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 2/28/2024 140000 9800 101000 110800

C11-2024-0036288 11-01-31-300-192.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 3/19/2024 197000 6900 153400 160300

C11-2024-0036293 11-02-36-100-121.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 3/15/2024 112900 7900 82200 90100

C11-2024-0036300 11-01-31-200-077.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 3/15/2024 179450 7000 145600 152600

C11-2024-0036301 11-01-31-300-019.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 3/13/2024 117000 3700 76200 79900

C11-2024-0036335 11-02-36-100-155.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 6/25/2024 128500 7300 121900 129200

C11-2024-0036337 11-03-01-200-089.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101540-002 540 002 6/25/2024 31500 14600 12700 27300

C11-2024-0036362 11-02-36-200-254.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102800-002 511 002 7/10/2024 315000 25300 298900 324200

C11-2024-0036363 11-02-36-300-207.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 7/5/2024 107000 8900 90400 99300

C11-2024-0036366 11-03-01-100-044.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102018-002 510 002 7/10/2024 208000 8000 123900 131900

C11-2024-0036373 11-02-36-300-582.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 550 001 7/15/2024 158270 5200 155000 160200

C11-2024-0036384 11-01-31-100-162.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 7/12/2024 80000 7900 58600 66500

C11-2024-0036391 11-02-25-300-002.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 511 001 7/26/2024 165000 33400 115800 149200

C11-2024-0036392 11-02-36-400-044.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 7/23/2024 133000 8000 112800 120800

C11-2024-0036406 11-02-36-100-221.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 4/16/2024 95000 9700 99500 109200

C11-2024-0036409 11-02-36-300-225.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 8/5/2024 115000 7000 84100 91100

C11-2024-0036418 11-02-36-100-334.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 7/31/2024 145000 8100 101000 109100

C11-2024-0036426 11-02-25-300-002.007-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 599 001 8/7/2024 20000 16900 4000 20900

C11-2024-0036433 11-02-25-400-063.001-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102004-002 510 002 8/16/2024 240000 12500 202100 214600

C11-2024-0036434 11-01-31-400-178.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102002-002 510 002 8/20/2024 70000 9000 66700 75700

C11-2024-0036455 11-01-31-400-156.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102002-002 510 002 8/23/2024 66000 12800 67100 79900

C11-2024-0036479 11-01-32-200-138.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 9/11/2024 97000 6600 65600 72200

C11-2024-0036492 11-01-30-300-145.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102004-002 510 002 9/13/2024 150000 11100 136300 147400

C11-2024-0036502 11-02-36-100-051.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 9/11/2024 165000 8300 123800 132100

C11-2024-0036503 11-01-30-300-044.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 511 001 9/9/2024 89900 5700 88000 93700

C11-2024-0036507 11-02-25-400-018.001-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 510 001 9/17/2024 89725 17500 58900 76400

C11-2024-0036524 11-01-32-200-153.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 9/27/2024 12000 5800 5600 11400

C11-2024-0036527 11-02-36-100-381.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 10/1/2024 110300 11200 126400 137600

C11-2024-0036534 11-02-36-100-288.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 8/26/2024 125000 11200 90600 101800

C11-2024-0036548 11-01-32-300-002.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101010-001 510 001 10/9/2024 250000 19100 197000 216100

C11-2024-0036572 11-02-36-100-230.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 9/9/2024 85000 9800 74700 84500

C11-2024-0036610 11-02-36-400-307.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102021-002 510 002 11/4/2024 60000 9700 76300 86000

C11-2024-0036617 11-01-31-100-149.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 599 002 11/8/2024 20000 11200 8000 19200

C11-2024-0036622 11-02-24-400-004.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101008-001 511 001 11/7/2024 149900 19800 111900 131700

C11-2024-0036626 11-02-36-300-172.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 11/15/2024 103900 10000 75600 85600

C11-2024-0036628 11-01-31-300-275.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102020-002 510 002 11/14/2024 150000 5400 120500 125900

C11-2024-0036634 11-01-32-300-030.000-001 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1101010-001 510 001 11/5/2024 185000 12800 151600 164400

C11-2024-0036649 11-01-31-200-496.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 11/25/2024 80000 6400 84100 90500

C11-2024-0036659 11-02-36-100-369.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 11/26/2024 70000 8900 74600 83500

C11-2024-0036662 11-02-36-100-354.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102016-002 510 002 11/29/2024 123675 11200 112400 123600

C11-2024-0036678 11-03-01-100-260.012-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102036-002 511 002 11/27/2024 250000 30100 323300 353400

C11-2024-0036712 11-01-31-400-132.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102002-002 510 002 12/23/2024 84000 13600 81300 94900

C11-2024-0036713 11-01-31-400-169.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102002-002 510 002 12/23/2024 77500 13000 68500 81500

C11-2024-0036718 11-01-31-100-405.000-002 N Y ResImp None Brazil 1102008-002 510 002 12/20/2024 159900 7300 147100 154400

C11-2023-0035845 11-08-13-400-001.000-010 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Perry 1110020-010 511 010 5/8/2023 90000 21700 73700 95400

C11-2023-0036100 11-08-32-100-003.001-010 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Perry 1110020-010 511 010 12/15/2023 183000 19500 141300 160800

C11-2024-0036312 11-09-08-400-002.000-010 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Perry 1110020-010 511 010 3/25/2024 111600 24300 89800 114100

C11-2024-0036325 11-08-02-200-005.000-010 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Perry 1110020-010 511 010 4/11/2024 152500 29300 155800 185100

C11-2024-0036393 11-08-30-200-002.000-010 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Perry 1110020-010 511 010 7/23/2024 170000 23700 129600 153300



C11-2023-0035410 11-03-07-200-054.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111010-011 510 011 1/12/2023 57000 3300 47100 50400

C11-2023-0035457 11-03-03-200-025.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 1/27/2023 147991 11000 146100 157100

C11-2023-0035473 11-03-12-400-011.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 2/8/2023 340500 21800 275300 297100

C11-2023-0035508 11-03-04-400-010.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 3/7/2023 103500 14000 122200 136200

C11-2023-0035541 11-03-04-100-001.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 3/21/2023 140000 13500 96200 109700

C11-2023-0035628 11-03-01-400-088.002-011 Y N ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 501 011 4/26/2023 192000 700 0 700

C11-2023-0035628 11-03-01-400-726.000-011 Y Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 4/26/2023 192000 11000 176100 187100

C11-2023-0035640 11-03-01-400-031.009-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1108010-011 511 011 5/12/2023 355000 32800 341100 373900

C11-2023-0035750 11-03-04-400-009.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 6/23/2023 85000 13800 64000 77800

C11-2023-0035793 11-03-05-100-034.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 7/14/2023 465000 15500 470100 485600

C11-2023-0035805 11-03-07-200-092.000-011 Y N ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111010-011 501 011 7/25/2023 125000 800 0 800

C11-2023-0035805 11-03-07-200-095.000-011 Y N ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111010-011 510 011 7/25/2023 125000 1700 80900 82600

C11-2023-0035805 11-03-07-200-099.000-011 Y Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111010-011 599 011 7/25/2023 125000 800 19200 20000

C11-2023-0035842 11-03-05-100-022.000-011 Y N ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 501 011 8/14/2023 360000 500 0 500

C11-2023-0035842 11-03-05-100-027.000-011 Y Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 8/14/2023 360000 15600 266600 282200

C11-2023-0035866 11-03-05-100-014.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 8/23/2023 295900 13500 262700 276200

C11-2023-0035890 11-03-01-400-012.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 8/25/2023 380000 17100 449000 466100

C11-2023-0035981 11-03-16-100-183.000-013 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1113002-013 510 013 10/11/2023 136500 12300 123900 136200

C11-2023-0035983 11-03-12-100-021.000-011 Y N ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 509 011 10/19/2023 145000 8100 0 8100

C11-2023-0035983 11-03-12-100-022.000-011 Y Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 10/19/2023 145000 10500 123900 134400

C11-2023-0036028 11-03-02-100-013.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 11/6/2023 150000 11100 132200 143300

C11-2023-0036036 11-03-05-100-070.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 11/13/2023 232500 12800 207900 220700

C11-2023-0036069 11-03-16-100-001.000-011 Y Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 11/29/2023 238000 14000 187600 201600

C11-2023-0036069 11-03-16-100-002.000-011 Y N ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 501 011 11/29/2023 238000 900 0 900

C11-2023-0036090 11-03-02-100-039.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111016-011 510 011 11/30/2023 148000 16900 148800 165700

C11-2024-0036231 11-03-08-100-047.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 2/14/2024 294000 13600 258400 272000

C11-2024-0036306 11-03-02-200-013.003-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 3/28/2024 165000 13400 121500 134900

C11-2024-0036346 11-03-12-100-048.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111016-011 510 011 6/28/2024 201000 12700 200700 213400

C11-2024-0036356 11-03-16-100-028.001-013 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1108540-013 540 013 7/3/2024 15000 6200 7200 13400

C11-2024-0036439 11-03-05-100-066.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 8/14/2024 310000 16200 226100 242300

C11-2024-0036485 11-03-05-100-049.000-011 Y N ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 501 011 8/21/2024 174999 1200 0 1200

C11-2024-0036485 11-03-05-100-050.000-011 Y Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 8/21/2024 174999 13800 134500 148300

C11-2024-0036498 11-03-07-200-097.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 9/10/2024 311071 10400 239700 250100

C11-2024-0036512 11-03-16-200-078.000-013 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1113002-013 510 013 9/17/2024 70000 11100 67700 78800

C11-2024-0036530 11-03-04-200-006.011-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 541 011 10/4/2024 131000 9500 92300 101800

C11-2024-0036568 11-03-13-100-004.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 511 011 10/11/2024 146000 14000 120600 134600

C11-2024-0036581 11-03-06-100-007.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111029-011 522 011 10/24/2024 380000 34700 263400 298100

C11-2024-0036590 11-03-02-100-114.000-011 N Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1111016-011 510 011 10/24/2024 79500 7900 79700 87600

C11-2024-0036592 11-03-16-200-017.000-013 Y Y ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1108540-013 599 013 10/25/2024 75000 5200 7700 12900

C11-2024-0036592 11-03-16-200-031.000-013 Y N ResImp Perry/Posey Posey 1113002-013 510 013 10/25/2024 75000 9600 60600 70200


